

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth Communications Office

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-5230 | www.duluthmn.gov | Don Ness, Mayor

For more information contact Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-5309 or Amy Norris, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-4312

DATE: 11/27/2012 SUBJECT: Media Advisory: Mayor Ness to Proclaim 'Disney on Ice Day' Thursday, November 29th at 1:00 PM BY: Amy Norris, Public Information Coordinator

Contact: Elyse Bauchle, Nemer Fieger, 952-278-3109 or 651-470-0063 Molly Mulvehill Steinke, Nemer Fieger, 952-278-3142 or 612-309-1677

MAYOR NESS TO PROCLAIM 'DISNEY ON ICE DAY'

Mickey Mouse to Accept the Honor at City Hall –

November 29 at 1 p.m.

WHO: Mayor of Duluth Don Ness and Mickey Mouse

WHAT: For the first time ever, *Disney on Ice* is coming to the City of Duluth.

To commemorate the inaugural visit, Mayor Ness is proclaiming November 29, 2012 --- Opening Night for *Disney on Ice Celebrates 100 Years of Magic* at the DECC --- as "Disney on Ice Day" in Duluth.

Mickey Mouse will visit Mayor Ness' office to accept the honor.

Mickey and more than 60 of Disney's captivating characters will be in town for seven performances of *Disney on Ice Celebrates 100 Years of Magic* at the DECC from November 29 – December 2, 2012.

- WHEN: Thursday, November 29, 2012 1 p.m.
- WHERE: City Hall 411 West 1st Street, Duluth, Minn. Mayor's Reception Room – Fourth Floor

MORE: In this lavish ice show produced by Feld Entertainment, everyone's favorite sweetheart

Mickey Mouse and Minnie Mouse, take audiences on a fun-filled adventure, sharing memories with Disney friends including Goofy, Donald Duck, the beloved Disney Princesses, Buzz Lightyear, Woody, Jiminy Cricket, Pinocchio, Mulan, Timon, Pumbaa, Stitch, Nemo, the Incredibles, and many more.

Tickets for **Disney On Ice Celebrates 100 Years of Magic** are available at the DECC box office, all Ticketmaster outlets, online at Ticketmaster.com or call 1-800-745-3000. To discover more about *Disn On Ice,* go to <u>www.disneyonice.com</u>, or visit us on Facebook and YouTube.

About Feld Entertainment

Feld Entertainment is the worldwide leader in producing and presenting live touring family entertainment experiences th the human spirit and create indelible memories, with 30 million people in attendance at its shows each year. Feld Entertainment's productions have appeared in more than 70 countries on six continents and include *Ringling Bros. and Barnum & Bailey*[®], *Feld Motor Sports, Disney On Ice* and *Disney Live!*. Members of the media are encouraged to visit t Press Room at <u>www.feldentertainment.com</u>.

###